CT SERIES

ERiR T 2 PHEH1 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

DIEVICIE
CT9003

CT9011
CT9013
CT9042-2
CT9060
CT9085
CT9311
CT9613

C Parts List )

& FEHARRAZ (D BPR/AT) CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw



1. CT9003 f& T Bl sE % FH 25451 F2Parts List For CT9003 Collarette Knitted Binding

73k B #F B Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 56 6.4
EHK
8 5222TP03401 5222TP03481 5222TP03561 5222TP03641
Needle Plate
JEETA
9 5222PF03401 5222PF03481 5222PF03561 5222PF03641
Presser Foot




1. CT9003 &I Bt .38 F FEAE 51 #Parts List For CT9003 Collarette Knitted Binding

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13

Yk

Parts Number
8MC04280512B
2270030102
2270030103
2220030104
5222DF03560
5222FD03560
5222DG0005

2210000119
2226110202
2200000124
2270000202

CZ

Description

B HE

BEES Screw (CTO301TT MA-0.T%7) wonxemmeemmemeemeemmemmemmeemmeemeemeennen-
FERREE Cloth Plate --m-mmmmm e e e

[FEEZ Dust

COVET = m e m oo e s

SFHIE Needle Plate SEAt ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmcmcmcmcmememeee
EISAAAES Diff Feed DOg ---m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
FIRFAE Main Feed DOg ----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SEAG AL Feed DO ASIM. =mmmmmmmmmm s
£ Needle Plate (See Left Page)------n-mnn=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
JBERAIAH Press Foot Asm. (See Left Page) ---------nsmnsmmmmmmmmmmmmceocomcaoes
TREREIE Rubber CUShION =-mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm o oo e mmmee

Iz Cover -

T B BB Disc Washer ==m-mmmmmmm e e oo

Tk Magnet

Amt.Req.
1

e a2 T e e T e i e e i e



B FH 24 Z%Parts List For CT9003 Folder and Tape Guide

/,
%

2. CT9003 f& I R

1 SERIAI Folder Type

49T

—
S A
=R IR
o RO
(o S PERSN|
Bl S
s )
N
%=
o
—~~
=3
=2 8
o —
s mo
1) (&N
O =
=283
IS )
SN
5=
(@]
=
—
— o I
= o~
=)
f |5 S
SER=
o 23
= | Yo
= )
a (D]
" & :
= - po O
N
K 5 |\
—
o2 A




2. CT9003 &1 B B A FH 25445 Parts List For CT9003 Folder and Tape Guide

Pk YrkReR 2 AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
K e % AR Folder (See Left Page) -------n-mmmmmmmmmmmmcocom s co oo 1
2 2200030202 SEREAHL Folder Clamp =-=-=-=n=nmmmmmmmmmm e 1
3 8SB44400407K 845 Screw (CT030203 11/64"-40%4) wmmmmmmmmmme e 2
4 8SK56320608A B8 4% Screw (C030204 7/32"-32%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
5 2200030205 SERE TR Folder SUPPOIt =--mmmmmmmm s s 1
6 2200030206 HEMT FIXING PLAtE =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm s s e s e 1
7 8MMO05321409A HEf% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) ~mnmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
8 2200030208 SEFEJHE FOlder SEat =--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
9 8MC04281407D HE4% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) =mmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
10 2200030210 [ EEZE DUSE COVET mmmmmm o m o e e 1
11 90PW030 E YT 7 2
12 8MB03200606K HE4% Screw (CT1207 M3-0,5%6) =mnmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
13 2220030213 AR ClOth Plate =-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
14 2200030214 SEAEAEHT Fabric Side Plate -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmcemeo oo 1
15 2200030215 BHENAT L Aux. CLoth Plate ----nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
16 90PW050 E T 1<) 1
17 2270030217 AR Tape Guide Holder -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
18 2270030218 SEAYREZY Tape Guide Holder =------mmmmmmmmmmmmmooooe 1
19 2270030219 T )
20 2200001025 A Washer(CT1025)--mnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
21 8§MC04280807D 4% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
22 8SA44400307A BZHE NUt (SHOO14 11/64"-40%25) —rmemmememmemeomemmememeememmememeceemeceemeee )
23 2200030223 SERERE Tape Guide Holder =---=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
24 2200030224 SEAYRE Tape Guide Holder -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
25 2200030225 AL EFAEEIY Tape Adjusting Holder =-----mmmmmmmmomemeo oo 2
26 8SN44400400E 4% Screw (SHO104 11/64"-40%4) mmmmmmmmmeeme e 4
27 2220030227 HEML FIXING PlALE ~-mnmmmmmmmmmm s s s s oo e 1
28 2210030224 T BNATHL Aux. Cloth Plate —-----memmmmmmoooo oo 1
29 8MB05320710A HE% Screw (C030217 M5-0,8%7) =mnmmmmmmm e 1
30 8MA04280307A BEME NUt (M4-0.7%3) mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
31 227A0030231 SEAAH Tape Guide Set =-mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1



3. TS005 E g E #5451 #Parts List For TS00S Tape Stand




3. TS005 E g E #5451 #Parts List For TS00S Tape Stand

7k
Ref. No.
1

— O 00 1O L A~ W

Yk R

Parts Number
4TS0050101
4TS0050102
8SG56320500A
4TS0050104
4TS0050105
8SK60281207F
8WF50202210A
90BL100
4TS0050109
4TS005A0102

% T

Description

HHE

FKAZE Plastic Plate —--mmmmmmm e oo e

FFEER Ring ----

B2 &% Screw (SHOA25 7/32"-32%5) memmmemmmmemmmemmeem oo

1ZFE Rod --------
J# Stand Base ---
HE5R Screw ------
HE5R Screw ------
Mk Ball --------

ZKJFE Stand Base

FEEIRAE RiING ASM.mmmm e e e e e

Amt.Req.
1

—_ == L0 DN = = DN —



.CTO011 &8I~ E4& F 2= %15£Parts List For CT9011 Bottom Hemming

e
/<// |
N !
| |
M
//i/o:// 2 |
////// C‘I
~ |
/// /)\ /(,J///:// )
-7 %%/ -~ —~ g /
L AL N :
- ~/\\5/ = - ///o////:/{ N~ | ¢ \
Pt AN g //\\///9/// T [ 5 o
-0 - \,\g\ - - Sy Vi Vgl [ -7 |
- - RN /// S~ o Il // ///\\rl | : ~ ///lQI )
~ - - ~ Z < -
NP - e R R P I~
{ L <N R A 4 N e S
N \11\\\\/) /// rés:?// e v P//;/;(\y\// \: ; WL -
o ,&3 \i - - //I/// - v <N v/
N NN Rl SN A Y]
(s Nt b Y A
| L\ ~ (:\'X) />/ /// /// // // ///: :
Ve X7 ST T
>SS SN I\ P / S I |
\ ‘\\ \\ N I\ i /// : '\\\
Q N \/: e A L T
\\ \\]\ I /}/ //// \\\\ \\‘\
Sl //C} e o
~ / / // \\\
N (}& //// Sl
\\\d///
e
|
|
5 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
o
o pA $35  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 56 6.4
N
1 P E%E . 5222PF11400 5222PF11480 5222PF11560 5222PF11640
TESSEr I'00
FHR
2 Nesdle Pl 5222TP00401 5220TP00484 5220TP00564 5220TP00642
eedle Plate
H AR 5%
3 DT}??Z:E@ . 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
4 Mainjfeiz%log 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
R
5 Fje;(j?)og Set 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017




1.CT9011 f& 2l T e d4& F 249132 Parts List For CT9011 Bottom Hemming

Pk YrkEeR 2 HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
I e JARHAI Press Foot . (See Left Page)-------=snsmmmmmmmmmmcm oo 1

2 e #18 Needle Plate (See Left Page)--------==-mmmmmmmmmmomcc oo
3 e BB AA S Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page)--------=-=msmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
4 e F A Main Feed Dog (See Left Page)--------=-==-s--mmmmmmmmmecoeo oo
5 e AR Feed Dog Set (See Left Page)---------=--s=mmmmmmmmmmeooeeeoo

—_



1.CT9013-0 fuig & BAKE P =A% FParts List For CT9013-0 Overlock Seam Covering

7ok it iR Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 48 5.6 6.4
1 St 5200TP13403 5220TP13483 5222TP13563 5200TP13643
Needle Plate Asm.
JRE NI
2 Presser Foot Ast 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 5220PF00564 5220PF00644
FRAAE
3 Main Feed Dog $200FD00S63 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
BIEAARH
4 . 5220DF13563 5220DF13563 5220DF13563 5220DF13643
Diff Feed Dog
5 il 5220AF13560 5200AF13560 5200AF13560 S220AF13640
Aux Feed Dog
9 S A 5222DG0001 5222DG0001 5222DG0001 5222DG0002
Feed Dog Asm.
13 St 5222TP13403A 5220TP13483A 5220TP13563A 5220TP13643A
Needle Plate

Y

R



1.CT9013-0 & BB %E =552 Parts List For CT9013-0 Overlock Seam Covering

Frak YRR i HAIHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
I $T#AH Needle Plate Asm. ( See left page ) -------=-=-mmcmmmmmmmmmccaeeeee 1
2 e JFRBAIAH Presser Foot Asm. ( See left page ) -----=-=-=m=mmmmmmmmmcmmccoeeeee 1
3 e FEAAE Main Feed Dog ( See left page ) =----=-======mmmmmmmmmmmomeo oo 1
4 e BIEAA S Diff Feed Dog ( See left page ) ---=--=-=m-=mmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
5 EHENIEAR S Aux Feed Dog ( See left page ) -----==-=-=mmsmmmmmmsmmmeo oo 1
6 22001301061 B Fabric Guide (R)---m-mmmmmmmmrmm oo mm e 1
7 22001301071 FE B Fabric Guide (IL)----mmmmmmmmrmm e o s s s 1
8 8SB24560405A B2 Screw (SHOA13 3/32"-56%4) wmmmmmmmmemmemeemmememeemeemeemeemeeeeemeeee 1
9 EAGEAL Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)------=-=msmmmmmmmmme oo 1
10 5220PF0356M N 1
11 5220PF0056L HEHEHH Fabric Guide ----m-mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
12 8MB75180506B BEAR SCIEW mmmmmmmmm e 1
13 #1# Needle Plate ( See Left page ) -----=-=-=m-mmmmmmmmmmme oo 1
14 §MB75180405A B2 Screw (CT0S529 M2.5-0.45%3.5) wemmeemmeemmeemeeememmeemeemeeemmeeee 2



2.CT9013-1 &5 BRAE HEMYFParts List For CT9013-1 Overlock Seam Covering

5 B $F B Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 48 5.6 6.4
1 st 5222TP13404 5220TP13484 5222TP13564 5222TP13644
Needle Plate
2 EEiAE 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 5220PF00564 5220PF00644
Presser Foot Asm.
B
3 Main Feed Dog 5020FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Al
4 . 5220DF13563 5220DF13563 5220DF13563 5220DF13643
Diff Feed Dog
T ——
5 e 5220AF13561 5220AF13561 5220AF13561 5220AF13561
Aux Feed Dog
9 e 5222DG0003 5222DG0003 5222DG0003 5222DG0004
Feed Dog Asm.

R



2.CT9013-1 HLHEH BR%E HZEESFParts List For CT9013-1 Overlock Seam Covering

Frak YRR i HAIHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
I e #1480 Needle Plate ( See Left page ) ----=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmc oo 1
2 JFRHAIFH Presser Foot Asm. ( See Left page ) ------=-=-=m-mmmmmmmcmmcccooooee 1
3 FEAAE Main Feed Dog ( See Left page ) ---=--=-===-=m=smmmmmmmmmomeoeoooo 1
4 e ElpeS Diff Feed Dog ( See Left page ) ---------=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmcccme e 1
5 e BHBNAEE Aux Feed Dog (See Left page ) ----=--=-=ms-mmmsmmmmmmm oo 1
6 8MMO03200606A A 5 2
7 2200130401 2B Fabic Guide (L) -=-=-=mmmmmm e e e e e 1
8 2200130402 AR Fabic Guide (R) -=-=mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
9 e AT Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)--------m-m-mmmommmmmmmee e 1
10 5220PF0356M g};ﬁr’:;%fﬁ SCIEW =mm e e s e e e 1
11 5220PF0056L SELAR TE R Fabric Guide -------smmmsmmmmmmm s 1
12 8SB24560405A BEE SEIOW wmmemeememmemeemeemee e meeee e e meeme e ]
13 8MB75180506B B SEIOW wmmemeememmemmemeemee e memmemee e emeememeeme e meemeeemeeem ]



3. CT9013-2 HLA& & BARE HZE %1 ZKParts List For CT9013-2 Overlock Seam Covering

7o P $+ i  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 48 5.6 0.4
1 St 5222TP13402 5222TP13482 5222TP13562 5222TP13642
Needle Plate
2 e 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 5220PF00564 5220PF00644
Presser Foot Asm.
FirAh
3 Main Feed Dog 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
BIEATS
4 ) 5220DF13563 5220DF13563 5220DF13563 5220DF13643
Diff Feed Dog
5 DA AER 5220AF13560 5220AF13560 5220AF13560 5220AF13640
Aux Feed Dog
N -LAJ;%
9 et 5222DG0001 5222DG0001 5222DG0001 5222DG0002
Feed Dog Asm.

[ S




3. CT9013-2 H#gH B &E H Z M4y ZFParts List For CT9013-2 Overlock Seam Covering

Frak YRR N HAIHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
I e #1480 Needle Plate ( See Left page ) ---=-=--=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcoo oo 1

2 JFRHAIAH Presser Foot Asm.( See Left page ) ---=-=--=-mmnmmmmommmmcmaooco e 1

3 FEAAE Main Feed Dog ( See Left page ) -----=--====-smmmsmommmmeeeeoeo o 1

4 e ElpeS Diff Feed Dog ( See Left page ) ---------=-m-mmmcmmmmmmmmmmeee e 1

5 e BHBNAEE Aux Feed Dog (See Left page ) ------=--m=mmsmmmmmmooo oo 1

6 8MMO03200606A B SCIOW —wemmemmmemmmemcmmeemmmemmemcemeemmeemeameemmeammeameemeemeeameeneas 2

7 2200130403 e Fabic Guide (L) -=-mmmmmmmm o s mm oo 1

8 2200130404 A B Fabic Guide (R) =-mmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1

9 e EAGEEAH Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)---------=--smmmsmmmmmmeooeeoe 1
10 5220PF0356M BEAR SCIEW  mommmmr oo s 1
11 5220PF0056L BARTE R Fabric Guide -------m=mmmmmmm oo 1
12 8SB24560405A B SCIOW -wmmeemmmemmmemeemmeemmmemmemeemmeemmeomeammeammeameemmeenmeameeomeeneas 1
13 8MB75180506B BEAR S CTEW ~mm o 1



1. CT9042-2 & T 58 M il UE FH 2 14-%1] 2% Parts List For Ring Of Knitted Elastic

5. B RV &
Needle Plate
5% el 5
Thread Plate Parts No.
5.6 5220TP42562
6.4 5220TP42642

6. BRI AR R A&
Press Foot
X B B i
Press Plate Parts No.
5.6 5220PF42561
0.4 5220PF42641




1. CT9042-2 & 55 E gl UE F 2 4-%11Z%  Parts List For Ring Of Knitted Elastic

FrokR YIkRE . HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2270420101 TN EHTEE Front COVer =--mmmmmm oo oo e oo 1
2 2270420102 PHEEZS DUST COVET =mmmmmmmmmm oo o oo o oo e oo oo oo oo 1
3 2270420103 A F1 25 Cloth PIate ---<nxnememmemmemsemeemeemeemememeemsemeemeamemenemeemes 1
4 2270420104 ST EE Needle Plate Seat ~-=-mnmnmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
R S $F# Needle Plate (See Left Page) ----=-=-mnmnmmmmmmm e 1
T JFRHAl Press Foot (See Left Page)-----=-=-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmme oo 1
7 5220FD42562 FIRAF S Main Feed DOg -----mmmmmmmm s oo 1
8 5220DF42562 BIEAR B Diff Feed DOg ~-m-mmmmmmmmm s e 1
9 5220DG0011 SEARPE A Feed DOg ASM, =-mmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1



2.CT9042-2 EfEAEEF F(4-51[5% Parts List For Folder Device

Ryl

Folder Asm.

Folder Type

Ref. No.




2.CT9042-2 EfEAEEF F(4-51[5% Parts List For Folder Device

7ok
Ref. No.
*]

*)

3

11

12

Yk R
Parts Number
2270420301
2270420302
TR001
4TR0010101
4TR0010102
4TR0010103
4TR0010104
4TR0O010105
4TR0O010106
4TR0O010107
8MMO04281207A
2100000223

* o HEE L Custom-Item

% T

Description

SEFE AT FOlder ASI. =-n-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmne
SEFE AT FOlder ASI. =-nnnmmmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmne
PEIEVEBAAE Roller Set. —-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
VEEHA A ROIIET ASTI. <= mmmmmmmmmmmmm o
VEEHR A ROIIET SEAL ~mnmmmmmmmmm oo m e
H204H Holder Bracket ASM. -------mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmn-
VEEHR A ROIIET ASTI. = mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HEAAEH SCIEW ASTI, ~mommommmmmmmmm oo
28 Holder Bracket -----nmmmmmmmmmomcmcmcmcmcmmmmmmmmmmaee
7 Z84H Holder Bracket ASM. —--mmomomomoomomommcmomeee
B2 4% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) ==wmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeommnee
FAE WaSher =-m-mmmmmmm e oo

k- ZER AHEEE B Must be sold in complete set

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1

DO DO — = = = = = e e



1. CT9060 FHAIPUSE H ZA-F15&
Parts List For CT9060 4-Needle Cylinder Type For Flat-Seaming / Flat-Lock

FFak B $FB5  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 52 5.6 6.0 6.4
Juy
3 St 5221NC60520 522INC60560 522INC60600 5221INC60640
Needle Clamp
EAEIN
6 5221TP60520 5221TP60560 5221TP60600 5221TP60640
Needle Plate
9 B2 5221PF60520 5221PF60560 5221PF60600 5221PF60640
Presser Foot
.
9-B BEle 5221PF6052A 5221PF6056A 5221PF6060A 5221PF6064A
Presser Foot Tongue




1. CT9060 FHAIPUSE H ZA-F15&
Parts List For CT9060 4-Needle Cylinder Type For Flat-Seaming / Flat-Lock

7k
Ref. No.
1

— O O O O O 00~ L ~ W

Ykl Rk

Parts Number
2210600118
2210000716
8SC24560303B
66734-11
5220FD60560
5220DF60560

8SB24560405A
5221PF6056F
5220LL60560
5220NG60560
2210600123
66734-11-10
5220DG0023
221FR0O101
2210600122
2210600124
2270000221
2270000241
2270000253

CZI

Description
S Thread Guide

B HE

ZRHETHE Balance Welght - - oo oo oo
$18% Needle Clamp (See Left Page) --------m-mmmmmmmmmm e
BZ i Screw (NTO723 3/32"-56%3)wmwmmememmmmememeemememeemem e eemememeemem oo
$t Needle (SCHMETZ Canu:34:22 1 NM: 75 #11) -commmmmmmmmmeeeeeees
#1145 Needle Plate(See Left Page) —------m-mmmmmmmmm oo
FIEFE Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) ---------mmnmmmmmmmmmcmcmce e
B34 s Diff Feed Dog(See Left Page) ----------mmmmmmmmmmmmomcmccc oo
Rl %H Press Foot Set(See Left Page) --------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

HEA% Screw ---------

BRI Press Foot Tongue(See Left Page) —------mcmmmmmmmmmomoca
BE5% Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56%4) <—wnmemmemeemmemeemeememmemeemeemeemeemememeeee
SEATEHL Presser FOOt GUide -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmooe e
TNAGHESH LOW LOODET == mmmmmmm oot
%8128 Needle Guard (Rear) ----=-=n=nmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo
SHEE R Needle Thread Take-Up ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
i FI$T Spare Needle (103728 o omm o e
SEAT B Feed DOg ASM. == mmmmmmmmm oo
B Folder Unit (Two-fold) (EXtra) --=-=-==-ssmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo

S Thread Guide
S Thread Guide

T EHALZE Cloth Plate =---mmmmmmmmem s oo oo
TERTZE GBI Movable BIOCK =-mmmmm e e

[i €25 Dust Cover

* =t i Custom-made Item

Amt.Req.
1

= e = e e e e e e b e e e e e e e e N e



2. FZ##H CT6760/CT9060/FT6760/FT6760-1/FT7060/FT7060-1
Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. For CT6760/CT9060/FT6760/FT6760-1/FT7060/FT7060-1 Use




2. 528 FHCT6760/CT9060/FT6760/FT6760-1/FT7060/FT7060-1
Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. For CT6760/CT9060/FT6760/FT6760-1/FT7060/FT7060-1 Use
EZ A&

7k
Ref. No.
1

O 00 1 ON Lt A~ WD

Yk
Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2200600210
2200000311
2200000312
2200600213
8MC04280807D
2100001122
2100001121A
22000003611
220A0600218

Description

g JTEAEEEZNE Tension Nut (Red ) ( SHI121)--mm-mmmmmmmmmmmom oo
#EE Spring (Red ) (SHIT23)-mmmnmmmmm e
B BUSNING —mommmm oo
i Spring (Yellow ) (SHI131)-mmnmmmmmmmmm oo
PR L SPIINg Seat =-mmnmmmmmmmm oo
FEFBHE Felt —mmmmmmmm s
TR JTFEHNE Tension DiSC ---mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
BEFE STUA mmmmmmm oo
57 N F2ToTcy
FAAET Release Wedge ------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmms oo
o JJPEHIFHIEE Tension Post SUPPOIrt =---s-=mmmmmmmmmmcmoc oo
4R Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7#8) ---nmmmmmmmmmm oo
BE BUSRING ~-mmm oo
gk JIFAEERENE Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (SHI121)-m--m-mmmmmmmmmmmmommeooeoees
BEFE STUA oo oo
F2#AH Thread Tension Set ASM. ==--snsmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo

Amt.Req.
4

(@ e R S R e

—_
[\

NN NN — ONOY — O B



3. 66708 #2242 Thread Stand 66708

52
%
PR
55

%
L

-3
555
5565

g{

X2

LY >

o
ORI
R
NIRRRIRIIN
R

N

gv
Z95%

J

%
%
%%
5
X

RN
S

%
2
555

x2S

s
,0’
%!

%%
55

X
555
&

&I

%
%
$ O
%

&

Q)

%
%%,

26
4
9%

o

N
Lo W
4
(XA
L

%R
X2

R
AR
R

%%

X

e
o‘g'

LY

X2

SR
%

X

%%

%4
%
%

21

b I

5
%
%9
%
%
%%

2
KX
%%

5 R
D o8
ALY

REIIRES
I~ RRINRY

19 30



3. 66708 #2242 Thread Stand 66708

ik YrkReR EZ A&
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 667051 FEME RO COVET = m e m e e e 1
2 667052 FFE Upper Thread Stand Rod =-=-=-=====mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 667053 7233 R 0 ¢ LA 1
4 667054 TAE Lower Thread Stand Rod =----=-=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmceo oo oo 1
5 667055 T ] W ASHET — - om - m o m e 2
6 667056 2= N 1
7 667057 T BIACKET = oo m e e m 1
8 667058 BB FE SCIEW = m o m e e e 3
9 667059 g = N 4
10 6670510 e g k. A0 1
11 6670511 7 N 1
12 6670512 BEUE  BIaCKE <o m o m e s 1
13 6670513 SR Thread Guide -----=-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
14 6670514 F% Spool Set for SHOO0S =--m-m-mmmmmmmmmmm s s 6
15 6670515 11 NN ) o 6
16 6670516 EOHE Spool Retaining Lup -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmooeoe 6
17 6670517 T Y V2 6
18 6670522 FR A% 8 Spool Set Bracket =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
19 6670519 B ] Spring Washer -=--mmmmmmoo oo 5
20 6670520 e N 5
21 6670521 38R Thread GUide ---=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
22 6670522 A% L Spool Set Bracket =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
23 6670523 <3 O] 770 o 4
24 6670524 BEAR  SCIEW  mmmm o m e 4
25 6670525 T FE B SpPring Washer ---m-mmmmmmmmmmm e 4
26 6670526 e A
27 6670527 R SuppOrt RO =-mmmmmmmmm s 1
28 6670528 BB FE SCIEW = m oo mm e 1
29 6670529 BB NUE wenmmmmemememememememememememememe e memememememememememememememes "
30 6670530 AKBESR WOOd SCIEW =mmmmmmmm e s oo e e 1
31 6670521 EALREE Thread GUide --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1



Parts (A)

1. CT9085 HHZEMA(A) CT9085 Exclusive




1.CT9085 B FHZEM(A) CT9085 Exclusive Parts (A)

Pk YrkEeR 2 B &=
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2270850101 BETE  Frame UNit —omcomoomomommo oo 1
2 2270000221 THIFEEE Cloth Plate -------m-mmmmmmmm oo s 1
3 2270850103 W BE Suction Pipe SUPPOIt =-=mnmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
4 2270850104 TFHHBTEE Front COVET =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e o e 1
5 2270850105 [ TEFE BIacKet ~--nmmmmmmmmmm oo s 1
6 2270850106 [{] 7 JBE. Bracket =-=--mmmmmmmmm s o 1
7 8MP05321210A 1Z5% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 2
8 2270850108 TFHEHARZE Cloth Plate —----=-mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
9 2270850109 W7 JELE SUCHON PiPe === mmmmmmm e s s 1
10 2270850110 I HOSE Clamp —-mmmmmmmmmm s 1
11 2220850111 S$FHLFE Stitch Plate SUPPOIt =---=-mmm=mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
12 2200001025 F T W aASNET =mmmm e oo o )
13 2270850113 B Screw (RPOTTT M5=0.8%16) -wnmeemmeemmmemeeomeemmeemmeameenmeemeeameemeas 1
14 2206110227 2R AIT TUDE ~-mmmm oo e 1
15 2270850115 FHEZE COVET ~mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo e e 1
16 2206110228 BRI Speed Controller —---nmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
17 2310000341 e A Ty 1
18 8MMO05321609A 1245 Screw (RPO111 MS-0.8%16) nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmeemmmmmmceceaaas 2



2.CT9085 BLFHZEM(B) CT9085 Exclusive Parts (B)




2.CT9085 BLFHZEM(B) CT9085 Exclusive Parts (B)

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Yk

Parts Number
8MB04280607K
8MC04281607D
2220850203
8MMO05321209A
8MNO03200300A
2210000534
2206110131
2200850208
90ST0308
8MB05321008K
2200000247
8MMO04281607A
8MMO04283407B
2220850214
8MN04280400A
8MC04281407D
2200850217
2200850218
2200850219
8MB03200506K
2220850221
2200850222
221A0000563
8ME03200606A
8MH04280400A
2200850226
2200850227
66800
2200850229
2200850230
90ER040
2200850232
2220850233
2220850234
8MC04280807D
66802
2200850237
66800
2200001243
2100000403
2200850241
2206110148
2100000223
22000001091

C

Description

IEER Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7#6) =ommmmmmmmm e
8245 Screw (UHO177 Md=0.7#16) <wnmemmemmmemeemmemmemmemeemeemeemmememeemee
HIEF 25 Filter COVET =mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo d ot s

255 Screw (FT05
5% Screw (CTO1
[ EE Collar (8%

HE A

D TR O —
Y 0T
)

FEHEE SPIING = mmmm e e e e e e e e e e
FHAR BUShing ---mmmmmm e e oo

TEA7$5 Knock Pin

W% Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10) nwsmeemmsemmeemmemeemmmemmeemeemeemmeemeenen
FLEE Seal Plug =---nmmmmmmmm s e e

%% Screw (FT02

O 1

B24% Screw (CT9850213 MA-0.7#34) <wemeemeem oo
T JJE Lower Knife Holder Bracket -----=--=-==smmmmmmmmmm oo
B4 Screw (CT0229 MA4-0. TH4) <-onmomemmemeemeem oo
B4 Screw (CT0225 MA4-0. 7% 14) wrmemmemmemeem oo
BBl BUSRING ~--mmmm oo el
7% Lower Knife Holder ----=-=-=mmmmmmmmmmm oo
FRAVZ 7 GUIAE == mmmm e e oo
Bk Screw (CTOS2S M3-0.5%8) cwommmmemmem oo
TR GUIAE -mmmmm e e o

_F 77 Upper Knife

TEALZRAE Collar ASI. =mmmmmmmm e e e
B Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%4.5) <meemmemmmemmeemmemeemmeemmeemeemeemeeemeenee

1255 Screw (CT11

34 MA=0.TH4) mmemmmmmeem e

77 Upper knife Holder ---==-=====mmsmmmmm oo oo

"N 7J Lower Knife
R Oil Wick ----

7 S
LS £/ 7Y e
E JZAIER E Ring (E4) -----mmmmmmmmmm oo
P12 1/ I

&85 Screwed P
fEEe Collar -------
%% Screw (CTO1L
AR Oil Wick ----
fif Feed Lift Shaft
HER Oil Wick ----

TI == e e

30 M40, 7#8) mmemmmmmmmmmemmmmemm e

FLZE Seal Plug -=-m-mmmmmm s e e o e
FLEE Seal Plug -=-m-mmmmmm o s e

#if Upper Knife Sh

A e

FAPE WASHET = mmm e e e e e e e e

& Washer
FL2£ Plug

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

e e e e e e e el S e e e e e e e e e e S P e e e e e e A ® N e e e e S P i B e T e O T SN NS By



3. CT9085 B ZFEM(C) CT9085 Exclusive Parts (C)

JAE FAl &% 9% 91 3% Press Foot 2. SHEERIREIE Needle Plate

25.

5220TP85400
5220TP85480
5220TP85560
5220TP85641

#t B

4.0
4.8

56
6.4

5222PF85400
5222PF85480
5222PF85560
5222PF85640

#t B

4.0
4.8

56
6.4




3. CT9085 B ZFEM(C) CT9085 Exclusive Parts (C)

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~1 O\ L A~ W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25-1
25-2
25-3
25-4
25-5
25-6
25-7
25-8
25-9
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Yk R

Parts Number
8MH04280400A
2220850302
22708503031
2270850304
22708503051
22708503061
2220850307
2100000223
2270850309
2100000323
SMMO06401610A
8MB04280607K
8MP03200606A
2270850314
SMMO05320809A
2200850316
2200850317
2220850318
2220850319
2200850320
2270850321
5220FD85561
5220DF85561
8SB24560405A
5220PF0356M
5220PF0356G
5220PF0356D
5220PF8556E
5220PF8556F
5220PF8556B
5220PF0356K
5220PF0356]
2210390129
8MC04280807A
8MNO05320500E
2200850306
2200850304
8MNO03200300A
22708503321
90BB071304
8MHE85240500A
8MN04280400A
5220DG0010
227085A03371
227085A03381
90PWO030

% T

Description

B HE

B2 A SCrew (CT1134 MA=0.T54) coeememememmmeeeamememememeeeamememememeaeaeemeces
[E 7€ & Elastic Tape Cuide Bracket -----==mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

i Shaft ------------
ENiER Collar -----
B Roller --------

SEEEHE CONNECTING BIOCK = mmmmmmmmm s e et
VA Roller HOIAEr AT <m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e o oo

- Washer ------

&l %€ F Stop Plate

FARE WaSher ~mmmmm e e e e

R

Screw (CT0625 M6B-1%#16) mmmmmmmm oo

B2 5% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7#6) ~nmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmeemmeemm oo
B2 5% Screw (MTO142 M3-0.5%6) ~mmmemmmmemmmeemmmmem e

A Cuider Bar ---

IEAR Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8) =mnnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
[l TE B Collar (6%12%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm s oo

JEE Spring -------

[ Fabric Presser Bracket ----------m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo -
EAR Bracket HOlder —---m-mmmmmmmmm oo

il Shaft -----------

FEAR IR Fabric Presser ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e e

$1# Needle Plate -

FRAE Main Feed DOg ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s
BISEA S Diff Feed DOg ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s

JEEMAl Press Foot ---
Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56%4) =nmmmm o
Screw --------

R R
BRI
B R

BEME  Nut ----------
Spring -------
Screw --------
AR Guide -----
BEHR Screw --------
HEE Spring -------

i
R

#I5T Safety Plate HOldEr ----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo
12 5% Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7%8) «-nnemmmmmmmmmmmemm e oce e
B4 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

B Guide --------
EH Guide --------

B2 A% Screw (CTOL1LS M3-0.5%3) mmmmmmmmmmmmm e

EfiE Collar -----

VERREH K Ball BEATING - mmmmmmmmmmm o mommm e eeee
1244 Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%5) ~mnmmmmmmmmmmm e s
B2#% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) —-cnmmmmmmmm oo
SEAG AL Feed DOZ ASIM. =mmmmmmmmmm s
VB AL ROIIET ASM.mnmmmmmmmm oo mm e e e e mmmee
VEEHR AL ROILET ASM.mmmmmmmmmmmmm e mm s e e e e mmmee

A Washer -------

Amt.Req.
3

DO — — — L0 DD — = = NN = b= b b b b b b e b b b b e e b e b b e DD b b b e b e e e e



4. CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 B FHZE(F: (C)

CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 Exclusive Parts (C)




4.CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT085 B ZFEMA: (C)
CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 Exclusive Parts (C)

5k i EZ A&
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
| 4TR00201011 BB ROLIGE —--ememmmmememmmmeme e e e cemm et e eme e em e emereee ]
2 4TR00201021 Y ]
3 90BB1026082 VEEREH A Ball BEATiNg ~---n-nmn-mmmmmmmmm oo s s oo oo 4
4 4TR0020104 EZUE I Elastic Tape Guide -----=-=n==mmmmmmmmmmeooooo oo 1
5 2200850416 28 HOldEr BraCKET = o mmm e om e 1
6 2200850421 SHEZEPHE Connecting BIOCK ==--mmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
7 8MH04280400A 18554 Screw (CT1134 M4-0.754) cmmmmmmmmmm e 2
8 4TR0020108 [ EART LOCK LeVET ~-mmmmmmmm e mmm s s oo 2
9 66641 AT Spanner EMM  =--cmcmmmmm oo 1
10 4TR0020110 728K Holder Bracket Seat =-=n-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo 2
11 4TR0020111 0 Holder BIraCKEt «m-mmmmmm s mm e 1
12 8MA06400510A BZE N UL (CTO533) = m e e m e et 1
13 §MMO08502013A 12 45% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20) =-nmmmmmmmmmm e mmmm e 1
14 2210000533 B WASHET —-enenmmeememmmmememmmmemememmememememememe et em e eme e ]
15 4TR0020115 SHEEEHE Connecting BIOCK ==-=-=mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
16 8MN06400600A 18554 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
17 8MB05321008K 18 4% Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e emem e e 4
18 2270850418 SZBE S Blastic Tape Guide -----=-=n=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcococooo oo 1
19 4TR0020119 e ]
20 2270850420 e |
21 4TR0020120 Vi Roller Holder AT =---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
22 4TR0020121 ViR Roller Holder AT =---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
23 2270850423 720 HOlder BIaCKet <= -mmmmmmmmmd o 1
24 8SC44400812A 18554 Screw (CLA50424 11/64"-40%8) = mmmmmm e e 3
25 4TR0020125 LY 76 = ) 2 )
20 8MH85240500A 1854 Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%5) =mmmmmmmmm e 4
27 8WE37002400A R #L Wood Screw (CLA50427) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmcmm e e 4
28 4TR0020128 73 20 o [ 1
29 4TR0020129 1B PE Tension Roller Slider Stop --=-=-=-=n=n=mmmmmmmmmomoo oo 1
30 8SC44401008A 1855 Screw (SH1225 11/64"-40%10) =-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
31 4TRO03A0131 VT ROILET ASM mmmmmmmmmm e e 1
32 4TR0O02A0131 VR ROILET ASM . mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
33 2200000910 FHFE] W aASHING ~mmmmm o m o m s 2
34 8§MB03200306A 5% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) = mmmmmmmmmm e e 3
35 4RP0010238 TEFEZE(E) Right Roller Stay =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
36 4RP0010237 TEFEZE(/E) Left Roller Stay -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
37 4RP0010236 TPV RE Supplementary ROLler ---=--mmmmmmmmmmoooooeeoe 2
38 §MC06400910E T8 5% Screw (C850405 M6-1%9) mmmmmmmmm e 2
39 2200000716 7 B 1 1) 2
40 2200850407 VEFEEE Supplementary Roller SUppOrt ==-=-=-=-=-=mmmmmmmooooooeoeoo 1
41 TR0O0O3 TRO03 $&EEE Em AL TRO03 Roller Set. =-----zmmmmmmmmmmmomcmcmccmccc 1
42 4TR0020101 e |
43 4TR0020102 e |
44 §WK45002900C AR #L Wood Screw (CLA50408) =mnmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
45 4TR0020103 i1l Lower Roller BUShing ~--------mmmmmmmmmmmmmoooooooeo 2
46 4TR002A0133 VAT A ROIIET ASTTL. <= m oo o e e 1



5. B2EELS {HFabric Bag Asm.

1300 mm

L=

N
Pt

R

To air supply

e
ST

f

£

-

1300 mm

L

-




5. B2EELS {HFabric Bag Asm.

Frak YIEHRGE . AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 VD-M-1 FEEEE 8 BracKet --m-mmmmmm e el 1
2 VD-M-2N FEEEEE Waste & lint gather SYStem ------m-mmmmm oo 1
3 VD-M-3 FERELS Fabric bag -------m-m-mmmmmm el 1
4 VD-T-1 Jial s 22 @ P2e I BEBAAH Soft touch heel action treadle rod air switch ----------- 1
5 4CVOINAO105 AR JEB A TUDE <-nemmmmmmemmmecmeecmem e ecmeecme e emeecme e eme e emeemeecnen ]
6 VD-T-2 /= 1 R 1
7 8WD30000015B TRIEHR W00d SCIEW = mmmm oo oo 2
8 4CVOINAO108 SR JE /K A Regulator ASm. —-m-mmmmmmmm e oo 1
9 C-100 [ A Sk BE M SR AH (i 4%) Waste & lint gather system (fabric bag) ------------ 1
10 4CVOSNA0102 R A JEHAZE TUDE <-ceemmmmcmmcmemmmecmee e ecmee e cme e ecme e ecmecmeemeene ]
11 A-100ST Jlis 2= S ek BE B AL Soft touch heel action treadle rod air switch ----------- 1
*12 CVO9N FEEELEAH Fabric bag ASM. ~m-mmmmmmmee e 1
*13 CVO8N FEEELEAH Fabric bag ASM. ~m-mmmmmm e 1

* . 2 : to pick and make purchase
AE: BRI A H B YRR EEEUTB02 ZF A - AEEEECVOSP ZCVO9P »

Note : If machine equipped with thread trimming device UTB02, then, please use
CVO8P or CVO9P together as venturi device.



ke BTN e L3

Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components

LR, SHAN, s At A,




LJBRIAL, $HH, 3= AT e, ke b JJEREDRE 5
Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components

7ok
Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
*5
*6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Yk
Parts Number
2273110101
2273110102
2273110103
2273110104

2100001404
2206110108
8MB04280807K
2206110110
90ST0410
2273110112
8MMO06401610A
8MB04281007K
8MC05321209D
2206110116
8MB04281207K
2206110118
2206110119
2273110120
8MB04280607A
2273110122
8MNO04280400A
2206110124
8MA06400510A
2206110126
8MMO04281207A
2273110128
8MNO03200300A
2210000534
2206110131
2206110132
2206110133
66800
2206110135
2206110136
8MB03200606K
2206110138
2206110139
2210000119
2273110141
2273110142
2273110143
8MP04280808A
90SP0206T
8MMO05321609A
2206110147
22061101438
2273110149

CZ

Description

HH=E
Amt.Req.

7B Stitch Plate SUPPOTT ==-mmmmmmm oo s

W Hose Clamp

HEETE R Safety Plate Holder ------mmmmmmmmmm e
$HEE  Stitch Plate SUPPOTt =--mmmmmm oo m oo
*i& Main Feed DOg =--mmmmmmmmm oo
EIAAA S Diff Feed DOZ -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo

FLZE Plug ---------

Bl Upper Knife Shaft -----ommom oo
B4 SCrew (CTO21S Md-0.7#8) —wmmrmememmememmemememeemememeemememmememeeemeee
#H# Upper Knife Shaft Bushing ------m-ommmmm oo

TN # Knock Pin

JJ% Lower Knife Holder Bracket -------=-===smmmmmmmmm oo
B85 Screw (CTO625 MO-1#16) ~wmmmmmemmemmemmemmemm oo
B85 Screw (CT1237 MA-0.7¥10) —-wmeommemmemmemmemeem e
HZE% Screw (C850212 M5-0.8%12) —wmwommemmemmemmemmemeemeem oo
i Lower Knife Holder Bushing =----=--=-=ssmmmmmmmmem oo
B85 Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7¥12) —wwmmommemeemmemmemmem oo
T J1JIE Lower Knife Holder ----=--s=mmmmmmmmmo oo

T ] Lower Knife
77 Upper Knife

BEAE Screw (CT350202 MA<0.7%6) <mmemsmeemmemmemmeameameemeemeemmemeameamen
- JJEE Upper Knife Holder --------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B24% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.754) <ceemmemmemeemmemmemmeameameameemeemeemeameemn
SHARHEZE Link Cover(LOWET) --mmm-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

BAME Nut (CT0533

#PE Washer -----

(D

B25%  Screw (CTO202 M4-0.7#12) —-memmemmemmmmeemmemeem oo
SR Upper Knife Adiusting Lever --------szmcmmmmmmmmmomo oo
N (0TI T 1 S —

fEEe Collar -------
7 E Spring ------

BEAREE Adjusting Lever Pin —--o-cmmmmmmm oo

AR Link -----mo--
%% Oil Wick ----
# Oil Wick Pin --
JBR# Link Cover -

B84 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) =-wnmmemmmeommmemmmemmmeemmmemmmemmmemmeemmeeeee

SEALSS Link Pin -
SEFE Link ---------

JREEMIE Rubber CUSRION =mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B Speed CONrOller =---mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
W SUCtion PIPE =---mmmmmmmmmm s oo
W SUCtion PIPE =---mmmmmmmmmm s e m oo
1285 Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8) ==-nmmmmmmmmmmmcomcocoe oo

HE s

THEE S Spring Pin

B255% Screw (RPO1TT MS-0.8%16) <enrmvmemmememmemememeemememmemememememeememeee
FHIHTE F Oll Defender - - oo oo

P Washer -----
g8 Frame Unit -

JEJIAH Presser FOOt ASIM =-mmmmmmmmmmmm s s

el e e e e Y C H e e S M el e e e e e e e O T SN e e R e R R N R R R N e\ T N T e N T e N e N B e R e R



ke BTN e L3

Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components

LR, SHAN, s At A,




LJBRIAL, $HH, 3= AT e, ke b JJEREDRE 5
Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
*56
*57
*58
59
60

61

62
63
*64
*65

Yk

Parts Number
5222PFL156]
5222PFL156K
5222PFL156L
8SB24560405A
8SB24560305A

8SE24560303A
8MB85240605A
2100000223
8MB85240607K
8MB85240406A

A RIB RO H

CZ

Description

B HE

i RIS Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mmmmmmmomom e
i RIS Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mmmmmmmmom oo
iEEN RIS Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B85 Screw (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) «enmeemmemmemeemmeemmemmemeemmemeemeennen-
BEES Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3) <nmeemmemmemmeammeameemmemmeammemeemeeneen-
54 Throat Plate ASM =-mmmmmmmm e e

$F#% Throat Plate -------

$HARTE Stitch plate TONGUE =--m-mmmmmmm s oo
BEES Screw (CTI1I0159 3/327-56%2.7) <neemmeemmemeemmemmeemmemeemeeneen-
B2 Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6) —neeommmemmmeommeammmemmemceemmeemeemmeemee

R Washer ------------

B2 5% Screw (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) —-wmmmmmmemmmmee oo
B2 5% Screw (UHO176 M3.5-0.6%4) —-mmeommmeemmeeoeeeeeoeeeoe

A Feed Dog Set
HE$T 28 Needle Guide

*: Please Refer To Page 9 For More Details

Amt.Req.
1

— o= = = N = DN



And Guide Components

Covers

ation

2. GEZE M A THERE YK Conserv




2. EE F 251 E Y FRConservation Covers And Guide Components

Pk YrkReR 2 A HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2273110201 THEHARZE Cloth Plate —-----mmmmmmmm s 1
2 2273110202 [ EEZE DUSt COVEI =mmmmmmmmm s mm oo e e oo oo 1
3 2273110203 e 1
4 2273110204 SEfE Edge GUIE ---mmnmmmmmmmmmmm s st 1
5 2273110205 TEHHIES Side COVEr —mmmmmmmm oo s 1
6 2273110206 [E] B E BACKET =--mmmmmmmmmm o s mm oo 1
7 2273110207 B E Edge GUIE ---mmnmmmmmmmmm s 1
8 22061102081 B Edge GUIE ---mmnmmmmmmmmmm oo oot 1
9 2273110209 RAFEER Space Washer =-----mmemmommomooo oo 2
10 2273110210 i ) N1y 1
11 2273110211 SELNE Cloth Plate =----mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
12 2273110212 5 Edge GUIde ----mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
13 2273110213 B Edge GUIdE =--mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
14 2273110214 T EERTZ Front COVETr ----mmmmmmmmmm oo s 1
15 2100000223 FHE WASNET = mmmmmmm s e o e e e e e e e e e e 6
16 2210000547 FAPE WaShETr —--mmmmmmmm oo 2
17 8MD03200306A 255 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) commmm oo 2
18 8MB04281007K 12454 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7#10) =mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
19 8MB04280507K 1245 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =ommmmmm oo 6
20 §ME03200706X BEASL Screw (M3-0.5%7) mmmmmmmmmm oo oo 2
21 8SB24560305A BE S5 Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3) mommmmm oo 1



3 EAE RS Feed Control Driving




3 EAE RS Feed Control Driving

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Yk

Parts Number
2200001101
8MN06400600A
2200001103
8MN04280600C
2200001105
2200001106
90NB252910
2200001108
8MNO05320500E
2200001110
2200001111
2200001112
2200001113
2200001114
2200001115
8MB04280807K
2200001117
8MMO04281207A
2200001119
2200001120
2200001121
2200001122
2200001123
900R160
2200001125
2200001126
90ST0410
2200001128
2200001129
90SP0206
900R120
2200001132
2200001133
8MH04280400A
2200001135
SME03200606A
66800
2273110338
2273110339
SME04281408A
2200001141
2200001142
2200001025
90SWO050
SMMO05320809A
220A0001149
227A3110347
220A0001152
2200000421

CZ

Description

ifH Lever ------

B HE
Amt.Req.

BEES Screw (CT0244 MB-1#6) ~-nvmmmrmmemmemmmemmemmem oo

%8 Rod Pin -

B25% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7#6) ~-nmvmmmeommmemmmemmmemmeemmmemmmemmemmeemmeee

. Rod ------e-

CIPBHFIFIER C RING —mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HEMHIZAK Needle Bearing --------msmmmmmmmmm oo

/L Eccentric

B2 5% Screw (CTO903 MS-0.8%5) ~-mmemmmeemmmemmmemmeemmmemmmemmeemmeemmmemeee

AR Rod --------
HAEES Rod Pin -
AR Link ----m---
AR Link --------

BHfRES Lever Pin

# P Washer ----

B2 5% Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7%8) wmrmmmeemmmmemmmeem e

B fH Lever ------

B2 5% Screw (CT0202 MA4-0.7%12) -wwmmmemmeemmmemmmemmeemmmemmme e meee

7K & Bracket ----

e e —

HE A

g E Spring -----
jEEE 8 Pin ----
#% Bushing -—--

OB O Ring

wES Oil Seal ----

L L T

SEARSS Pin -------

LG

5B IRME Nut ---

HE A

FREEEE SPring Pin ----mmmmmmmmmm oo

O 5 O Ring

EEITREAIRERR Stud -m-m e
TEFNHE StOPPEr PIN =-mmm e e s m st
B4R Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4) commmmmmm oo
ZEEN A HEHE Knob --mmmmmmm oo
1244 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmm s s s

R Oil Wick ---

FEBBEHART LOVEr --mmmmmmmmm oo
ZEIZIEEA Regulator Plate ------m-mmmmmmmmm oo
BESR Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14) -mmmmmmmmmmmmm s

f@EE Spacer -----
1FEER Stopper -
#PE Washer ----

T FE AR Spring Washer --------mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
B4 SCrew (CT1145 M5-0.8%8) wmemememmemememmemememmemememememeomememeememeee
FHAAH Lever ASM. =--mmmmmmmmmm oo oo
FEEN BT A Lever Set —m-mmmmmmmmmm oo
TR R Bracket SEt =-m-mmmmmmmmmm s s oo
ZIHRER Graduation Bushing --------m-mmmmmmmmmm oo

e e e e e e O N O R e N e e R R e e e N i e Sl e S R e e S I e S P i e e S Bl e N B s W O T NS I S O, =



4 FEEELSHMHFABRIC BAG ASM.

12

1300 mm

L=

1300 mm

L=

0 air supply

10

/
g =
= L E
W = % 5
s S
VAN \T\
N oo
i
Y,
Y,




4 FEEELSHMHFABRIC BAG ASM.

Frak YIkEHRGE . AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 VD-M-1 FEEEE T ZE BracKet ----mmmmmmememem e oo 1
2 VD-M-2N FEEEEE Waste & lint gather SYStem -----m-mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
3 VD-M-3 EERELS Fabric bag -----m-mmmmmmemem e e e 1
4 VD-T-1 Jil s 72 SR eI BH B AH Soft touch heel action treadle rod air switch----------- 1
5 4CVOINAOL05 T e ]
6 VD-T-2 BRE TUDE--mmm e m e e e e e e 1
7 gWD30000015B ARBEHSR W00 SCIEW =-mmmmmm s oo 2
8 4CVOINAO108 SR JE KRR Regulator ASm . -=nmmmmmmmm el 1
9 C-100 [ AT &R FE M EEAH (i 4%) Waste & lint gather system (fabric bag) ------------ 1
10 4CVOSNAO102 L e ]
11 A-100ST Jilids 2 s@ e BEBE A Soft touch heel action treadle rod air switch----------- 1
*12 CVO9N FEEELEAH Fabric bag ASMm, ~m-m-mmmmmm s oo el 1
*13 CVO8N FEEELEAH Fabric bag ASMm, ~m-mmmmmmmmmm s ool 1

* . 2 : to pick and make purchase
AE: BRI A H B YRR EEEUTB02 ZF A - AEEEECVOSP ZCVO9P »

Note : If machine equipped with thread trimming device UTB02, then, please use
CVO8P or CVO9P together as venturi device.



CT9311-0-0 LJLILIM
CT9311-0- LILILI M

CT9311 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Mamn Parts
S
EsE . '/
e\ \ B N ]
N | TN
T
1]
o\ Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm S E FR A B A St ks FOoOo HIE-F2s gt 5t
CTSI | 40 | S20TPLIA0 | SZOPPLL4OO SRLENL o L 5000
48 | SOTPLIAR) | SIOPPLIARO MDA IO g UY128G4S
R T SO0SLOOSED | SOLLOOS6D | S20NGOOSE3 | S220NGOOs6 i
56 | SIOATPLISGD | S220PFLISED D S20NC00S61
64 | STPLIGN | S2PPLIG ML L _SDHLINL 1 551
CT9311-0-0 LILILIS
CT9311-0- LIJLILIS
Mann Parts %
LS N
B\ \ i'_?é
$ T
e Throat plate Stitch plate Tongue | Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm S5 S BE ] YA | B SR E&g# | Fooo (e gt 5
T8 | 40 5222TPL156%222TPL14025222TPL140A PELLN 5222FDL15605222DG00095222DFL1560 $NCONO0
SOOTPLISGR [ S)00TPLIASA SOJFDLISE0 | SUIDRLIS)
e e SR i SN0 oo |soooss0 | sooneises | soovaisgy | ) Rum
6 5222TPL15612222TPL1|5625222TPL156A IPELISK 5222FDL15605222DG(!0095222DFL156O NCUS6] #1]
SOOIPLISGR | S)OTPLIGIA SOOFDLISE0 | SUIDELIS)




CT9311-0-0 I 81 CT9311 GAUGE PARTS LIST

CT9311-0- LJLILISI

Main Parts @
i 1
& s =
AV T<E—}“
s g Throat plate Stitch plate Tongue Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needl guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm #HR EHRE JEE ) TR | BIEAHE EaRee] AR ~ooo GIE-%43 st £t
s | ap 5222TPL15612222 035222TPL140C OPELLAN 5222FDL156()5222 G00095222DFL1560 S0NCO000
: TPLI4 D
SOATPLISGR | S)0TPLIASC SIIFDLIS60 [ SIODFLISK
e LIS LTI M ISR NPV s | smouoos | oo | sy | o
S)OTPLISGB SITPLISEC DLIS60 SIODELISH) #1]
56 TG 5220PFL1560 DG 5220NC00561
64 5222TPL15612222TI|)L16435222TPL164C PELIGN 5222FDL15605222D|GOOOQ5222DFL1560 SNCOUEL]




1.CT9613-0 fud 5 REEEFHZEM%5% Parts List For CT9613-0 Overlock Seam Covering

7R i $FE5  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 5.6 0.4
1 St 5226TP13560 5226TP13640
Needle Plate Asm.
R I
2 BRI 5220PF00564 5220PF00644
Presser Foot Asm.
FiEfi
3 Main Feed Dog 5226FD11560 5226FD11560
RIEAT
4 Dff Feed Dog 5226DF13560 5226DF13560
BRI
5 il 5226AF13560 5226AF13560
Aux Feed Dog
AT
9 Feed Dog Astn, 5226DG0003 5226DG0003
13 e 5226TP13560A 5226TP13640A
Needle Plate




1.CT9613-0 fli& BB % ZE(%5% Parts List For CT9613-0 Overlock Seam Covering

Feaf YRR i AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
I $1#AH Needle Plate Asm. ( See left page ) -----=--m-m-mmmmmmmmmcceeee 1
2 e JERHAIFH Presser Foot Asm. ( See left page ) ----=-=-=-=m-mmmmmmmmmmccceeeeee 1
3 e F A8 Main Feed Dog ( See left page ) ----=--=======mmmmmsmmmmmm oo 1
4 e 3241 ¥ Diff Feed Dog ( See left page ) ----==-======msmmmmmmmmmmme oo 1
5 BHBN A Aux Feed Dog ( See left page ) ----=--=======mmmsmmmmmme oo 1
6 2260130106 453845 Fabric Guide (R)-=-=n=nm=mmmmmmm s e e e e e 1
7 2260130107 3R Fabric Guide (L)----mmmmmmm e e oo e e 1
8 8SB24560405A B85 SCrEwW (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) <meemeemmemmemeameemmemmemmeemeameameemmemmeamen 1
9 EAAEE AR Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)----------==--mmmmmmmm oo 1
10 5220PF0356M B SCIOW —nmmmmmmmmemeemmemmemeemme e eemeemmeme e mem e ]
11 5220PF0056L HEARTH Fabric Guide ------mmmmmmm e 1
12 SMB75180505A B85 SCrew (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) —meemeameemmemmeameameemeammemmemeameamenee 1
13 #1# Needle Plate ( See Left page ) ----=-=-=m-mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
14 8SB24560405A B SCrew (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) cwemmemmeemeemmemmemmeameameameemeemmemeameamen 2
15 2260000211 FE P Gefender —--mmmmmm oo 1
16 SMB75180505A B85 SCrew (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) <eneemmemmmmeameemmemmememeameemeemeemenee 2



2.CT9613-1 HLAEEERFE FHZEEFFE Parts List For CT9613-1 Overlock Seam Covering

4
(1l

Frik B $F 85 Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 48 56 6.4
1 SHilL 5226TP13401 5226TP13481 5226TP13561 5226TP13641
Needle Plate
Eﬁ f i
2 B 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 5220PF00564 5220PF00644
Presser Foot Asm.
3 TR
Main Feed Dog 5226FD11480 5226FD11480 5226FD11560 5226FD11560
E‘I JLN
4 . ALE AT 5226DF13481 5226DF13481 5226DF13560 5226DF13560
Diff Feed Dog
5 HilE 5226AF13481 5226AF13481 5226AF13561 5226AF13561
Aux Feed Dog
9 S 5226DG0004 5226DG0004 5226DG000S 5226DG0005
Feed Dog Asm.




2.CT9613-1 HLAEEERFE FHZEEFFE Parts List For CT9613-1 Overlock Seam Covering

Frak YRR i AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
I $T#AH Needle Plate Asm. ( See left page ) ---=-=-=--m-mmmmmmmcmmccaeeoe 1
2 e JERHAIFH Presser Foot Asm. ( See left page ) ----=-=-=--m-mmmmmmmmmmcacoeeee 1
3 e F A #5 Main Feed Dog ( See left page ) ----=--=======mmmmmmmmmmmmcoeo oo 1
4 e 3241 #5 Diff Feed Dog ( See left page ) ----==-======msmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
5 BB A S Aux Feed Dog ( See left page ) ----=--=-====m-mmsmmmmmmeeme oo 1
6 2260130206 453845 Fabric Guide (R)-=-=nmnm=mmmmmmm s e e e el 1
7 2260130207 3R Fabric Guide (L)----nmmmmmm e e oo e e 1
8 8SB24560405A B85 SCrEwW (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) <meameemmemmemeameemmemmemmeemeameameemmemmeamen 1
9 EAR AR Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)-------=-===m-mmmmmmmmm oo 1
10 5220PF0356M B SCIOW —nmmmmmmmmemeecmemmemeeme e eemeemmeme e mem e e ]
11 5220PF0056L HEARTH Fabric Guide ------mmmmmme el 1
12 SMB75180505A B85 Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) wneemeemeemmemmeameameemeemmemmemeemeameaee 1
13 #1# Needle Plate ( See Left page ) ----=-=-=m-mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
14 8SB24560405A B SCrew (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) cwemmemmeemeemmemmemmemeameameemeemmemmeameamen 2
15 SMB75180505A B85 SCrew (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) <eneemmemmmmeameemmemmemmmeameemeemmemenee 2



FT6503-0-56M
Tape Binding

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device - Elastic hemmer )

UH8005-332-M16
2-Needle, 5-Thread Safety Stitch Overlock
(General Plain Seaming )

G" ~ ‘iw?
v ) ‘5
A =  KL500
High-Speed,Single-Needle Lockstitch Machines
I" - - "

CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD
http:IMvw.ki ngtexsewing.com.lw
The specifications and / or app 05 of 1he equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
AENFERES, AVFANN, TREFETEN S, MYNEDS 5NN, 08, MEIRTEXR, LRI SRR,

R BRAT
(@ 2




	1: CT9000-DEVICE
	2: CT9003-P1
	3: CT9003-P2
	4: CT9003-P3
	5: CT9003-P4
	6: CT9003-P5
	7: CT9003-P6
	8: CT9011-P1
	9: CT9011-P2
	10: CT9013-P1
	11: CT9013-P2
	12: CT9013-P3
	13: CT9013-P4
	14: CT9013-P5
	15: CT9013-P6
	16: CT9042-2-P1
	17: CT9042-2-P2
	18: CT9042-2-P3
	19: CT9042-2-P4
	20: CT9060-P1
	21: CT9060-P2
	22: CT9060-P3
	23: CT9060-P4
	24: CT9060-P5
	25: CT9060-P6
	26: CT9085-P1
	27: CT9085-P2
	28: CT9085-P3
	29: CT9085-P4
	30: CT9085-P5
	31: CT9085-P6
	32: CT9085-P7
	33: CT9085-P8
	34: CT9085-P9
	35: CT9085-P10
	36: CT9311-P1
	37: CT9311-P2
	38: CT9311-P3
	39: CT9311-P4
	40: CT9311-P5
	41: CT9311-P6
	42: CT9311-P7
	43: CT9311-P8
	44: CT9311-P9
	45: CT9311-P10
	46: CT9311-P11
	47: CT9311-P12
	48: CT9613-0-P1
	49: CT9613-0-P2
	50: CT9613-1-P1
	51: CT9613-1-P2
	52: back

